

Bank of Queensland Limited ABN 32 009 656 740 100 Skyring Terrace, Newstead QLD 4006 GPO Box 898, Brisbane QLD 4001 Telephone (07) 3212 3333 Facsimile (07) 3212 3409 www.boq.com.au

ASX RELEASE

26 February 2018

Class Action Settlement

Bank of Queensland Limited (**BOQ**) today announces that a settlement has been reached in relation to the class action initiated by Petersen Superannuation Fund Pty Ltd.

On 14 March 2016, BOQ provided notification to the market that proceedings had been filed in the Federal Court of Australia against BOQ and DDH Graham Limited (**DDHG**).

The proceedings were initiated by Petersen Superannuation Fund Pty Ltd on its own behalf and on behalf of certain customers who received advice from Sherwin Financial Planners Pty Ltd (now in liquidation) and who held and deposited funds into BOQ Money Market Accounts administered by DDHG as a result of this advice (the **Petersen Class Action**).

The terms of settlement agreed by the parties are confidential. The settlement is also subject to approval by the Court. If the settlement is approved by the Court, the Petersen Class Action settlement will not have a material impact on BOQ's statutory profit for the 2018 financial year.

BOQ will update the market once the settlement conditions have been satisfied.

BOQ has, throughout the course of this matter, denied liability for the claims made in the Petersen Class Action and continues to do so.

For more information contact:

Media	Analysts
Tracy Hicks Head of Corporate Affairs P: 0439 540 960 E: tracy.hicks@boq.com.au	Daniel Ryan Head of Investor Relations P: 0421 757 926 E: daniel.ryan@boq.com.au